

Misc. Case No.15/2025
Regd. 51/2025
CNR No. WBML01-006811-2023

Present: Sri Rajib Saha,
District Judge, Malda.
in-charge

Order No. 02

Dt. 28-01-2026

Today is fixed for SR of Notice.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files postal receipt and tracking report as per firisti
be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 18-02-2026 for SR of notice through Court.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda
in-charge

District Judge, Malda
in-charge