

Misc. Case No.15/2025
Regd. 51/2025
CNR No. WBML01-006811-2023

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,
District Judge, Malda

Order No. 05

Dt. 07-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P. and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. is absent by petition and prays for time to file written statement. Copy served.

Heard both sides. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **17-06-2026** for filing W.S. as last chance by the O.P. and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.